Morrisville (3-6) -vs- Hartwick (0-8)

12/13/21 at Lambros Arena

Date: 12/13/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: dgnpc-g:‘- 195 Morrisville 28 28 56
Site: Lambros Arena Hartwick 28 26 54
Referees: Adam Vandenburgh, Nick Grimmer, Jimmy Googas
Morrisville 56
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 HALL, Brison 34 7-13 1-2 3-5 2-10 12 2 3 3 2 1 18
11 SMITH, Tron 35 5-15 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 3 13
05 ARROYO, Bryce 17 3-8 1-4 0-2 1-2 3 4 1 0 0 0 7
12 BRENNAN, Jon 38 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 3 5
23 WALKER, Isiah 35 2-4 0-0 0-2 4-5 9 1 2 0 0 1 4
15 ARMSTRONG, Noah 18 3-7 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 7
10  LITCHFIELD, Michael 1 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 KOWALESKI, Hunter 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 23-62 5-20 5-11 11-27 38 14 10 8 3 8 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 11-32 34.38 % 1-10 10.00 % 5-11 45.45%
Total 23-62 37.1% 5-20 25.0 % 5-11 455 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 12 1st-06:06
Hartwick 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Steven White 32 4-10 3-9 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 12
12  Cooper Francis 31 3-8 1-3 3-4 1-12 13 2 2 2 0 1 10
11  Nick Eiler 30 4-12 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 8
42  Liam Drennan 34 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-7 8 1 2 3 0 2 7
05 Sammuel Prosper 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
04 Kevin Felasco 26 3-6 3-5 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 12
30 Andrew Rocci 27 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 2 1 0 4
13  Anthony Girard 12 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 19-50 8-23 8-13 6-32 38 12 9 14 1 5 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-25 44.00 % 5-11 45.45 % 1-4 25.00 %
Second Half 8-25 32.00 % 3-12 25.00 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 19-50 38.0 % 8-23 34.8% 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Bench Points: 17

Points in the Paint: 20

Largest Lead: 4 1st-17:41

Fast Break Points: 2



Morrisville 28

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 HALL, Brison 15 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
11 SMITH, Tron 17 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 (0] 0 2 9
5 ARROYO, Bryce 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 BRENNAN, Jon 18 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 5
23 WALKER, Isiah 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0] 6] 0 2
15 ARMSTRONG, Noah 13 3-5 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 7
10 LITCHFIELD, Michael 11 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 KOWALESKI, Hunter 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 4-10 0-0 2-13 15 6 5 3 1 3 28
40.0 % 40.0% NaN
Hartwick 28
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Steven White 17 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
12  Cooper Francis 18 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 1 0 1 7
11  Nick Eiler 15 0-4 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Liam Drennan 14 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 0 7
5 Sammuel Prosper 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 6] 0 0
4 Kevin Felasco 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 1 0 0 3
30 Andrew Rocci 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
13 Anthony Girard 7 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-25 5-11 1-4 3-16 19 3 3 7 (o} 2 28

44.0 % 45.5 % 25.0%



Morrisville 28

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20  HALL, Brison 19 6-9 0-1 3-5 2-6 8 2 2 3 1 1 15
11  SMITH, Tron 18 1-7 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 1 4
5 ARROYO, Bryce 16 3-8 1-4 0-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 7
12  BRENNAN, Jon 20 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 1 1 0 2 0
23  WALKER, Isiah 18 1-3 0-0 0-2 4-4 8 1 0] 0 0 1 2
15 ARMSTRONG, Noah 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
10 LITCHFIELD, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 KOWALESKI, Hunter 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-32 1-10 5-11 9-14 23 8 5 5 2 5 28
34.4% 10.0% 45.5%
Hartwick 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23  Steven White 15 2-7 1-6 1-1 0-1 1 0] 1 1 0 0 6
12 Cooper Francis 13 0-2 0-1 3-4 1-6 7 1 1 1 0 0 3
11  Nick Eiler 15 4-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0] 0 0 0 8
42 Liam Drennan 20 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 (6} 2 0 2 0
5 Sammuel Prosper 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 6] 0 0
4 Kevin Felasco 15 2-3 2-3 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 9
30 Andrew Rocci 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
13  Anthony Girard 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-25 3-12 7-9 3-16 19 9 6 7 1 3 26

32.0% 25.0% 77.8%



VISITORS: Morrisville

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartwick

FOUL by ARROYO,BRYCE

STEAL by SMITH,TRON

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BRENNAN,JON

FOUL by ARROYO,BRYCE

SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
SUB OUT by ARROYO,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER, ISIAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,NOAH

ASSIST by BRENNAN,JON

REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRISON

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TRON

ASSIST by HALL,BRISON

GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,NOAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALKER, ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by WALKER, ISIAH

GOOD JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON

REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRISON
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HALL,BRISON

REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRISON
FOUL by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
SUB IN by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
SUB OUT by WALKER,ISIAH

FOUL by SMITH,TRON

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON

MISS LAYUP by HALL,BRISON

MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TRON

19:41
19:34
19:32
19:30
19:00
18:40
18:39
18:37
18:37
18:37
18:17
18:12
17:57
17:41

17:12

16:52
16:39
16:18
15:47

15:23
15:08
14:52
14:35
14:15
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:44
13:28

13:08
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:25
12:15
12:02
11:51
11:48
11:32

2-0
2-3

2-5
4-5
4-8

7-8

10-8

10-10
12-10

14-10

16-10

16-11

16-14

16-16

V2
H1

H3
H1
H4

H1

V2

V2

V 4

V 6

V5

V2

TURNOVER by FRANCIS,COOPER

GOOD 3PTR by FRANCIS,COOPER

ASSIST by DRENNAN,LIAM

STEAL by FRANCIS,COOPER

MISS LAYUP by PROSPER,SAMMUEL
REBOUND OFF by DRENNAN,LIAM

GOOD LAYUP by DRENNAN,LIAM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,STEVEN

ASSIST by DRENNAN,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by EILER,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by DRENNAN,LIAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by EILER,NICK

FOUL by PROSPER,SAMMUEL
MISS 3PTR by PROSPER,SAMMUEL
TURNOVER by PROSPER,SAMMUEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GIRARD,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by PROSPER,SAMMUEL

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER
MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,COOPER

GOOD FT by GIRARD,ANTHONY
MISS FT by GIRARD,ANTHONY

FOUL by FRANCIS,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,STEVEN
GOOD 3PTR by DRENNAN,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER
GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,COOPER(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HALL,BRISON
ASSIST by BRENNAN,JON

SUB IN by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRON

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRON

SUB IN by WALKER, ISIAH
SUB OUT by HALL,BRISON
MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON

REBOUND DEF by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON

SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NOAH

SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON

GOOD JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL

FOUL by ARMSTRONG,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL

SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON
SUB OUT by SMITH,TRON

GOOD 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON
ASSIST by WALKER,ISIAH

TURNOVER by ARMSTRONG,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,NOAH

FOUL by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRISON
SUB IN by HALL,BRISON

19-16 V3
21-16 V5
23-16 V7
25-16 V9
28-16 V 12
28-18 V 10
28-20 V8

SUB IN by ROCCI,ANDREW
SUB IN by FELASCO,KEVIN
SUB OUT by EILER,NICK
SUB OUT by WHITE,STEVEN

TURNOVER by DRENNAN,LIAM

MISS LAYUP by FELASCO,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GIRARD,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by ROCCI,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by DRENNAN,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by FRANCIS,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by DRENNAN,LIAM
TURNOVER by FELASCO,KEVIN

SUB IN by WHITE,STEVEN

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by GIRARD,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by DRENNAN,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by FELASCO,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,STEVEN
FOUL by GIRARD,ANTHONY
SUB IN by EILER,NICK

SUB IN by FRANCIS,COOPER
SUB OUT by DRENNAN,LIAM
SUB OUT by GIRARD,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by FRANCIS,COOPER(in the paint)

STEAL by WHITE,STEVEN
GOOD LAYUP by ROCCI,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER

MISS FT by EILER,NICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by EILER,NICK



SUB OUT by KOWALESKI,HUNTER 04:49
MISS 3PTR by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ROCCI,ANDREW
04:15 28-22 V6 GOOD LAYUP by ROCCI,ANDREW(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ARMSTRONG,NOAH 03:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ROCCI,ANDREW
03:41 28-25 V3 GOOD 3PTR by FELASCO,KEVIN
-- ASSIST by FRANCIS,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON 03:14
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL 03:05
-- REBOUND DEF by EILER,NICK
02:58 MISS LAYUP by EILER,NICK
BLOCK by HALL,BRISON 02:58
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by SMITH,TRON 02:58
SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,NOAH 02:58
02:56 MISS JUMPER by ROCCI,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TRON 02:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER
02:16 TURNOVER by EILER,NICK
STEAL by SMITH,TRON 02:14
MISS LAYUP by LITCHFIELD,MICHAEL 02:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ROCCI,ANDREW
01:47 MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,COOPER
-- REBOUND OFF by ROCCI,ANDREW
01:43 TURNOVER by ROCCI,ANDREW
STEAL by BRENNAN,JON 01:41
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRON 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER
01:16 28-28 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,STEVEN
MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER
00:22 MISS LAYUP by EILER,NICK

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRON --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,BRISON 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,STEVEN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morrisville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hartwick
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,BRISON(in the paint) 19:49 30-28 V2
ASSIST by ARROYO,BRYCE -
19:32 MISS JUMPER by DRENNAN,LIAM
- REBOUND OFF by PROSPER,SAMMUEL
19:28 TURNOVER by PROSPER,SAMMUEL
STEAL by WALKER,ISIAH 19:26
GOOD 3PTR by ARROYO,BRYCE 19:07 33-28 V5

ASSIST by HALL,BRISON -
18:50 33-30 V3 GOOD LAYUP by EILER,NICK(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WHITE,STEVEN

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,BRISON(in the paint) 18:24 35-30 V5
ASSIST by BRENNAN,JON --
18:24 FOUL by PROSPER,SAMMUEL
MISS FT by HALL,BRISON 18:24
-- REBOUND DEF by DRENNAN,LIAM
18:24 SUB IN by ROCCI,ANDREW
18:24 SUB OUT by PROSPER,SAMMUEL
18:04 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,STEVEN

REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRISON --



MISS 3PTR by ARROYO,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by ARROYO,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,BRISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SMITH,TRON

REBOUND DEF by WALKER, ISIAH

MISS LAYUP by WALKER, ISIAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,BRISON(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,TRON

STEAL by HALL,BRISON
MISS LAYUP by HALL,BRISON
REBOUND OFF by ARROYO,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by ARROYO,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRON

FOUL by ARROYO,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRISON

MISS FT by WALKER, ISIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WALKER, ISIAH

REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRISON
TURNOVER by HALL,BRISON

SUB IN by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
SUB OUT by ARROYO,BRYCE
SUB OUT by WALKER,ISIAH

MISS JUMPER by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON
MISS 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
REBOUND OFF by HALL,BRISON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRON

REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRISON

MISS LAYUP by ARMSTRONG,NOAH

FOUL by SMITH,TRON

SUB IN by ARROYO,BRYCE

17:57

17:46

17:39

17:17
17:13
17:01
17:01
16:51
16:27
16:12
16:10
16:09
16:06
16:03
15:43
15:32
15:12
15:12
15:12
15:00
15:00

15:00
15:00
15:00
14:44
14:37
14:36
14:22
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:20
14:00

13:49

13:36

13:29

13:13

12:52
12:36
12:36
12:36
12:36

37-30 V7
39-30 V9
41-30 V11
41-32 V9
41-33 V8
41-35 V6
41-36 V5
41-37 V4

REBOUND DEF by ROCCI,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by DRENNAN,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,STEVEN

FOUL by EILER,NICK

BLOCK by ROCCI,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by EILER,NICK

REBOUND OFF by FRANCIS,COOPER

TURNOVER by WHITE,STEVEN

GOOD JUMPER by EILER,NICK

REBOUND DEF by ROCCI,ANDREW

GOOD FT by FRANCIS,COOPER
MISS FT by FRANCIS,COOPER

FOUL by DRENNAN,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER
SUB IN by FELASCO,KEVIN

SUB OUT by WHITE,STEVEN

MISS 3PTR by FRANCIS,COOPER

STEAL by FELASCO,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by EILER,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by FELASCO,KEVIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by FELASCO,KEVIN
MISS LAYUP by EILER,NICK

REBOUND DEF by DRENNAN,LIAM

MISS LAYUP by FRANCIS,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by DRENNAN,LIAM

GOOD FT by FELASCO,KEVIN
GOOD FT by FELASCO,KEVIN



SUB OUT by SMITH,TRON
TURNOVER by BRENNAN,JON

FOUL by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

SUB IN by WALKER, ISIAH

SUB OUT by HALL,BRISON

MISS 3PTR by ARROYO,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by ARMSTRONG,NOAH
MISS LAYUP by ARROYO,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

SUB IN by SMITH,TRON
SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TRON

SUB IN by HALL,BRISON

SUB OUT by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by ARROYO,BRYCE(in the paint)

STEAL by BRENNAN,JON
MISS 3PTR by ARROYO,BRYCE

STEAL by SMITH,TRON

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TRON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER, ISIAH
MISS JUMPER by ARROYO,BRYCE
REBOUND OFF by WALKER, ISIAH
TURNOVER by SMITH,TRON

FOUL by HALL,BRISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRON

REBOUND OFF by WALKER, ISIAH

MISS LAYUP by WALKER, ISIAH

REBOUND OFF by WALKER, ISIAH

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER, ISIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL,BRISON

REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRISON

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,BRISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER, ISIAH

MISS FT by ARROYO,BRYCE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

41-38
41-39

41-41

43-41

45-41

45-42

47-42

49-42

V3

V2

V2

V 4

V3

V5

V7

STEAL by DRENNAN,LIAM

GOOD FT by FRANCIS,COOPER
GOOD FT by FRANCIS,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER
GOOD DUNK by EILER,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FRANCIS,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by FELASCO,KEVIN

TURNOVER by DRENNAN,LIAM

REBOUND DEF by DRENNAN,LIAM
SUB IN by WHITE,STEVEN

SUB OUT by FRANCIS,COOPER
TURNOVER by FELASCO,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by EILER,NICK

FOUL by EILER,NICK

STEAL by DRENNAN,LIAM

MISS FT by FELASCO,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by FELASCO,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,STEVEN

SUB IN by FRANCIS,COOPER
SUB OUT by ROCCI,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by DRENNAN,LIAM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,STEVEN

FOUL by FELASCO,KEVIN



MISS FT by ARROYO,BRYCE 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER

06:21 FOUL by FRANCIS,COOPER
06:21 TURNOVER by FRANCIS,COOPER
MISS LAYUP by HALL,BRISON 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER
FOUL by ARROYO,BRYCE 06:01
SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,NOAH 06:01
SUB OUT by ARROYO,BRYCE 06:01
06:00 TURNOVER by DRENNAN,LIAM
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TRON 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCIS,COOPER
05:30 MISS JUMPER by EILER,NICK
REBOUND DEF by WALKER, ISIAH --
05:20 FOUL by EILER,NICK
GOOD FT by SMITH,TRON 05:20 50-42 V8
GOOD FT by SMITH,TRON 05:20 51-42 V9
05:20 SUB IN by GIRARD,ANTHONY
05:20 SUB IN by ROCCI,ANDREW
05:20 SUB OUT by EILER,NICK
05:20 SUB OUT by FRANCIS,COOPER

05:09 51-45 V6 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,STEVEN
-- ASSIST by GIRARD,ANTHONY

05:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TRON 04:39
REBOUND OFF by HALL,BRISON --
04:17 FOUL by ROCCI,ANDREW
GOOD FT by HALL,BRISON 04:17 52-45 V7
GOOD FT by HALL,BRISON 04:17 53-45 V8
SUB IN by ARROYO,BRYCE 04:17
SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,NOAH 04:17
04:00 53-48 V5 GOOD 3PTR by FELASCO,KEVIN
FOUL by HALL,BRISON 03:31
TURNOVER by HALL,BRISON 03:31
03:18 MISS JUMPER by GIRARD,ANTHONY
BLOCK by HALL,BRISON 03:18
REBOUND DEF by ARROYO,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by HALL,BRISON 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GIRARD,ANTHONY
02:38 53-51 V2 GOOD 3PTR by FELASCO,KEVIN
-- ASSIST by ROCCI,ANDREW
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:20
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TRON 02:15
REBOUND OFF by WALKER, ISIAH --
MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,STEVEN
01:30 53-53 GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,STEVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GIRARD,ANTHONY
FOUL by WALKER,ISIAH 01:30
01:30 53-54 H1 GOOD FT by WHITE,STEVEN
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,BRISON 01:14 55-54 V1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:11
00:52 TURNOVER by FELASCO,KEVIN
STEAL by BRENNAN,JON 00:49
TURNOVER by HALL,BRISON 00:25
00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:06 MISS JUMPER by GIRARD,ANTHONY
BLOCK by SMITH,TRON 00:06
REBOUND DEF by HALL,BRISON --
00:04 FOUL by GIRARD,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by HALL,BRISON 00:04 56-54 V2

MISS FT by HALL,BRISON 00:04



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,STEVEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



